NRECA Record of Attendance - as of 1/21/2026

Mr. Norman A Roberson
Edgecombe-Martin County EMC

PO Box 188

Tarboro, NC 27886-0188

NRECA Course Attendance History

Date Attended
09/05/2018

02/01/2007

01/31/2007

09/06/2005
12/15/2003
02/09/2002
01/10/2002
01/09/2002
12/10/2001
Total

Course

963.10 Strategic Technologies and their Impact on the
Cooperative

914.10 Cooperative Communications and Public Opinion -
The Director’s Perspective

924.10 When Disaster Strikes - Continuity Management
and Emergency Response Planning for Directors

2600.10 Director Duties & Liabilities

983.10 Competitive Business Strategy Summit
281.10 Director's Conference

922.10 Tomorrow's High Tech Co-op Utility

901.10 Rules and Procedures for Effective Board M
983.10 Competitive Business Strategy Summit
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Status

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed

Passed

Grade

P

p
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Credit Earned

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
9.00



