

NRECA Record of Attendance - as of 1/21/2026

Mr. Norman A Roberson
Edgecombe-Martin County EMC
PO Box 188

Tarboro, NC 27886-0188

NRECA Course Attendance History

Date Attended	Course	Status	Grade	Credit Earned
09/05/2018	963.10 Strategic Technologies and their Impact on the Cooperative	Passed	P	1.00
02/01/2007	914.10 Cooperative Communications and Public Opinion - The Director's Perspective	Passed	P	1.00
01/31/2007	924.10 When Disaster Strikes - Continuity Management and Emergency Response Planning for Directors	Passed	P	1.00
09/06/2005	2600.10 Director Duties & Liabilities	Passed	P	1.00
12/15/2003	983.10 Competitive Business Strategy Summit	Passed	P	1.00
02/09/2002	281.10 Director's Conference	Passed	P	1.00
01/10/2002	922.10 Tomorrow's High Tech Co-op Utility	Passed	P	1.00
01/09/2002	901.10 Rules and Procedures for Effective Board M	Passed	P	1.00
12/10/2001	983.10 Competitive Business Strategy Summit	Passed	P	1.00
Total				9.00